
Burnet Presbyterian Church                   December 2025 
 

 

 
 

   Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Merry Christmas 
Blessings 

1   
Prayer Group – 
       10:30 am 
 
 
 

2 
 

3 
Lynne Marie 
BDay – 2:30 at 
Country Oaks 
Hanging of 
Greens 4:30pm 

4 
John Roberts 
Vicki Stuart 

5  
 
 

6 
 
 
Debbie & Tracy 
Weems (A) 

7 
2nd Sunday of 
Advent 
Sunday School 9:30  
Worship 11 AM 
Ken Peters, Pastor 
Session – 12:15pm 
 

8 
PW Christmas 
Party – High 
Noon 
(No Prayer 
Group) 

9 
 

10 
LACare Board 
Meeting   8:45 
 

11 
 
 
 
 

12 
 

13 
 
 
 

14   
3rd Sunday of Advent 
Sunday School  9:30  
Worship 11 AM 
Ken Peters, Pastor 
Country Oaks – 3pm 

15 
Prayer Group – 
       10:30 am 
 
 

16 
 
 
 

17 
 
 
 

18 
  
 
 

19 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

21    
4th Sunday of Advent 

S  Sunday School  9:30 
Worship 11 AM 
Bill Poe, Pastor 
Joy Offering 
Cissy Butler 

22 
Prayer Group – 
       10:30 am 
 
 

23 
 
 
 
 

24 
 
Candlelight 
Service – 5:30 
pm 
Ken Peters, 
Pastor 
 

25 
 

26 
 
 
 

27 
 
 
Hilda Smith 
Barbara 
Stewart 

28 
Sunday School 9:30 
Worship 11 AM 
Scott Nowack 
 
Mary Richmond 

29 
Prayer Group – 
        10:30 am 

30 31 
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