## **Burnet Presbyterian Church**

## December 2025

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Merry Christmas Blessings	1 Prayer Group – 10:30 am	2	3 Lynne Marie BDay – 2:30 at Country Oaks Hanging of Greens 4:30pm	John Roberts Vicki Stuart	5	Debbie & Tracy Weems (A)
7 2nd Sunday of Advent Sunday School 9:30 Worship 11 AM Ken Peters, Pastor Session – 12:15pm	8 PW Christmas Party – High Noon (No Prayer Group)	9	10 LACare Board Meeting 8:45	11	12	13
14 3rd Sunday of Advent Sunday School 9:30 Worship 11 AM Ken Peters, Pastor Country Oaks – 3pm	15 Prayer Group – 10:30 am	16	17	18	19	20
21 4 <sup>th</sup> Sunday of Advent Sunday School 9:30 Worship 11 AM Bill Poe, Pastor Joy Offering Cissy Butler	22 Prayer Group – 10:30 am	23	Candlelight Service – 5:30 pm Ken Peters, Pastor	25	26	Hilda Smith Barbara Stewart
28 Sunday School 9:30 Worship 11 AM Scott Nowack  Mary Richmond	29 Prayer Group – 10:30 am	30	31			